Draft (DD) on any Scheduled Bank approved by Reserve Bank of India with validity of 3 (three) months drawn in 
favour of “West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited” payable at Burdwan. GST at the rate 18% 
shall be applicable on the Tender cost. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 2,99,000.00 (Rs. Two Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Only), shall be 
submitted individually along with the offer. The Earnest Money Deposited through DD only. Earnest Money 
Deposit in any other form or amount will not be accepted. 

8. The bidder shall submit along with the offer necessary documents in support of credential (related to the

[...]

3.16 Formation of any Cartel, may lead to the cancellation of tenders with penal measures as necessary and WBSEDCL 
reserves the right to take such unilateral decisions without further notice to anyone. 

4 Earnest Money for Open Tender  
4.1 Earnest money/bid guarantees amounting to Rs.2,99,000.00 (Rs. Two Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Only), shall have 
to be deposited. 
4.2 Exemption from deposition of earnest money/bid guarantee shall not be allowed under any circumstances.  
4.3 Earnest money shall have to be deposited in the form of CTS 2010 compliant Bank draft on any scheduled Bank approved